LK

Safety Stitch Sewing Machine MO-3715
Av49—Qv s3>y MO-3716

MO-3700 M0.3745

Subclasses

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y A RMNITHABAIZBLT

1L YRARMR—TD#01, #02 ZOHIR, R~V T k2" 0RWEE2ISBFx W\,

2. BERMOK T2, HRERL. 01, 25% 0K, B (BfIA—bNV) 2RLET,
3. BMEMO () B S8R *EBRALTVWATHRTHI L vERL T T,

4 415 APNR—TUD————— Bz, HHERTHE L2 ERL T,

! ! 29159001
AL N0.0997-02




- CONTENTS

= b/

LMO=8T15=DE4=300 . ... ... .. @i 1
2. MO=8T16=DDA=300 ... ..o 1
3. MO=8T16=DF4=300 . ... ...\ttt 1
A MO=3T16=DD4=30N ... ..ot 1
5. MO=3T16—DE4—30N ... ... .. . i 1
6. MO=3T16—DF4—30N ... ... .ot 1
T.MO=3T16=DD6—300 ... .. ...\t 2
8.MO-3716—DE6-300 ........ s g b e s S Y A 5 S S 2
9. MO=3T16=DF6=300 . ... ...\t 2
10.MO=3716=FF6=800 . ... .....o0oueeie e e e o e — 2
TLMO=3T16=FF4=300 .. ... ..o e e 3
12.MO=3T16=FG4—300 . ... .. oo 3
13.MO=3T16=DF6=500 . ... ... ..\t 4
14 MO=38T16=FF6-500 . ... . .ouoene et e e 4
15. MO=3T16—=FF6—50H ... ... ...t 5
16.MO=3T16=FF6—60H ............oomiee e 6
1T MO=STIR=DRE=A0 . ... oo o 0 Tt Tt Dottt fmmoees s e i e o 7
18. MO=3T16=DF6-320 . ... ... ... oottt 7
19. MO —3T16—FFE=B20 500855 i woemmomioe oo s s e mon s bt s somare it ot s aeeron 9
20.MO=3TI6E=FF6—42H .. .. ... ... e 9
21. MO=3716—DE4—330/MOT5MMOTE) . ... .o 11
22. MO—3716—FF6-330/MOTEMMOTE) . .. ... .o 11
23 MO=3T16=DD4—360/N0BT ... ..veene et ettt e e e e e e 12
24 MO—3716A—DE4—300,MO—3716B=DE4—300 ... ........\o0oeeeee 12
25. MO—=3T43—DBDB—=807 ... ..\omne e 13
26. MO—3T43—FBD6—307 ... ... ...\ttt 15
27. MO—=3745—DD4—360/N0TT ...\ 'eeeee e e 17
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART .......ooeint ot 19

#5|



1.M0-3715-DE4-300

2.M0-3716-DD4-300

5.M0-3716-DE4-30N

1 118-88609 UPPER SPREADER YIRE h-n 1
2 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 73y 9/64-40 L=6 1
3 $S-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 e33Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1
- 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFITIN FHYT U(¥) 1
5 R4508-J0D-D00  THROAT PLATE WED 1
6 R4508-JOF-D00  THROAT PLATE nI1{4 1
7 R4508-J0D-DOE  THROAT PLATE nY{% 1
8 121-71302 MAIN FEED DOG YaryIn 1
9 121-74306 SUB-FEED DOG 75E790 1
10 R4508-JOE-DOD  THROAT PLATE WEE 1
11 121-71302 MAIN FEED DOG pEVEIES 1
12 121-74306 SUB-FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
13 R4508-J0F-DOB  THROAT PLATE R 1
14 121-71302 MAIN FEED DOG JakTIN 1
15 121-74306 SUB-FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
NOTE (#3d) #ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.

FRMAOESIE. M0-3716-DE4-300 HIETT .




7_.M0-3716-DDB-300 9.M0-3716-DF6-300 . |10.M0-3716-FF6-300

1 R4608-J0D-D0OO THROAT PLATE INEE 1
2 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG yakrn 1
3 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7RIIN 1
4 118-45609 KNIFE ETAR 1
5 201 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE ITAZ 1
5 RAG08-JOE-DO0 THROAT PLATE EL T
7 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1
8 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRTIN 1
9 118-45609 ENIFE ¥3AZ 1
10 #01 118-45807 UPPER ENIFE I7AR 1
I R4508-JOF-D00 THROAT PLATE EL] I
12 119-87708 MAIN FEED DOG JIRIIN 1
13 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG WZevaly 1
14 121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥z(23) 1
15 121-62608 PRESSER FOOT ¥ 29i¥T (0
16 [71-65205 REAR PRESSER FOOT FYMAT L m
17 118-45609 ENIFE EFAZ 1
18 #01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE BAEYS 1
19 #01 121-54167 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I agkdrya (e p b Y% 1
20 121-68209 FINGER GUARD ki b (1)
) R4612-JOF-D00 THROAT PLATE EL T
22 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =3 awhynIp A 1
23 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG Yar2IN 1
24 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
25 118-45609 KNIFE vIAZ 1
7% FOT TT8-45807 UPPER ENIFE BEYS T
27 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 29A¥I(s3) 1
28 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT ¥ avk¥e (1)
29 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT DpLeby g 0
30 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ Aty (1)
EL TZT-G8001 PRESSER FOOT ARK SPRING, (B) F¥Lh7 N 3(B) 5]
32 #01 121-54266 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ¥ ATFITHYT V(2L b YR 1
33 121-68209 FINGER GUARD Fiah N (1
NOTE (¥#%2) #01,...FOR EXPORT P

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
PR AORESIE, H0-3716-DE4-300 HETT.




11.M0-3716-FF4-300

12.M0-3716-FRG4-300

1 R4508-JOF-D00 THROAT PLATE nI{A 1
2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aghyAIh A 1
3 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG yzkoIn 1
4 121-73100 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 775008 1
5 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 19k$I(43) 1
[5 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT Y 193%1 (@Y)]
7 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT 9yOA$T (D
8 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ 2RIy (1)
9 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (B) 3195 N #(B) (N
10 201 121-54268 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ apryrryT o(a b - V% 1
I1 121-68209 FINGER GUARD iCF-F [@Y)
12 118-45609 KNIFE E5AR 1
13 201 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YTAR 1
14 R4512-J0G-D0OO THROAT PLATE JYRE 1
15 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥* a9hyAIb A 1
16 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG YIETIN T
17 121-73100 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG yZovil 1
18 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avA$r(s3) 1
19 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT ¥ agkyc (1)
20 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT IIUAST (1)
21 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PAEL S Ea0 M
22 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (B) 31957 N 2(B) (1)
23 #01 121-54266 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ agk¥IpyI (2 b -b V% 1
24 121-68209 FINGER GUARD E1a8 M (1)
25 118-45609 KNIFE ETAR 1
26 Z01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TYAR 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR EXPORT &

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716-DE4-300.

FREAOSHE L, MO-3T16-DE4-300L BT,



13.M0-3716-DF6-500 14 .M0-3716-FF6-500
‘14 15 16 17

1 R4608-J0OF-GOO THROAT PLATE W] 1
2 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER 9IA-N - 1
3 118-84400 MAIN FEED DOG pas AT 1
4 121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7% 1
5 121-54159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 13z (73) 1
6 121-62608 PRESSER FOOT I I9A¥I (0
7 121-65205 REAR PRESSER FOOT palivs ps (1)
8 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 16 nY DCX27 £16 2
9 201 MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM100 ny B-27 100 2
10 118-45609 KNIFE (4228 1
11 =02 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE GIAZ 1
12 #02 121-54167 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ agRtTyya (e - V% 1
13 121-68209 FINGER GUARD n| g i (D
14 R4612-J0F-G0O THROAT PLATE e 1
15 121-50306 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhynlh A 1
16 115-99208 UPPER LOOPER GIA-N — 1
17 118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG yaxoryn 1
18 121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
19 121-54258 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 29442(43) 1
20 121-62707 PRESSER FOOT 3 avtiz (1)
21 121-65304 REAR PRESSER FOOT 9yuidc (€3]
22 121-57004 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ gAYz (1)
23 121-68001 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING, (B) #1957 » %(B) (1)
24 202 121-54266 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ IgR¥TyYa 93 b - U% 1
25 121-68209 FINGER GUARD bty -b (1)
26 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 £16 nY DCX27 16 2
27 201 MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM100 ny B-27 100 2
28 118-45609 KNIFE LFAZ 1
29 202 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YIAR 1
NOTE (#3) #01....FOR JE JER
202....FOR EXPORT g A

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716-DE4-300.
ERUAOERIX, MO-3716-DE4-300L HETT,



15.M0-3716-FF6-50H

1 121-07207 CRANKSHAFT iy y 1
2 R4612-J0F-F00 THROAT PLATE N {4 1
3 119-91171 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ A9HL YT 1
4 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avtr vy (1
5 B1515-816-00B PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B IO A3 B (0
6 BI514-816-000 SCREW FRI9F N F MYERY (1)
7 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT Thidx (1)
8 119-91304 SPRING ThE¥In 3 (1)
9 119-30807 HINGE PIN o vRRIRYY v o (1)
10 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN Adzeyy 3y (1)
I1 119-91114 HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT YIt¥I (1)
12 B1530-816-D00 AUXILIARY STOPPER ¥ 3 Mqfx (1
13 #01  119-91189 PRESSER FOOT ASM. VT IVHYT pya v(ak h -p Y 1
14 118-20800 FINGER GUARD L (1)
15 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER YIh-A° - 1
16 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIh-A 7 A} 7R 1
17 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YIh-N 7 B 1
18 118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG yakyIn 1
19 121-73506 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIETIN 1
20 118-45609 ENIFE EFAZ 1
71 #01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TR I
22 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER L) VY IS 1
23 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 AY) DCX27 £16 2
24 #02  MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM100 A B-27 100 2
NOTE (#32) #01....FOR EXPORT A
#02....FOR JE JEM

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
EREEAOESFIZ. M0-3716-DE4-300 » BT

o



16.M0-3716-FF6-60H

REE.NO.  NOTE  PARTMG.. . ... . DESCRIBTILON . ... c0. b P bodn = . Gty '
1 121-07306 CRANKSHAFT yay g 1
2 R4612-JOF-K00 THROAT PLATE NI44 1
3 121-555652 PRESSER FOOT ASM. & yA{IVAHL(r3) 1
4 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM & yR{ITEYY B (N
5 121-65908 REAR PRESSER FOOT YYIFT (1)
[ 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE B YR{ITAIIEY Y @))
7 121-64000 PRESSER FOOT - vIt#z (1}
8 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ryIeyy 7 (3)
9 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING & yAITHHLYT N ¢ (1)

10 121-68605 CLOTH GUIDE RIAHT (1)
1 Z01  121-556560 PRESSER FOOT ASH. YRy 9 b -F % 1
12 121-68803 FINGER GUARD =LAl ] N ()
13 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER IR - ]
14 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER IR-N - {h 74 1
15 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B J94-A 95" B 1
16 121-71104 MATN FEED DOG JakIIne I
17 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR 1
18 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER AN~ 1
19 120-04909 KNIFE LIAR 1
20 #01  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE YTAR 1
21 115-66502 TOWER KNIFE JEAX 1
22 121-33682 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. FARZMI PR (43) 1
23 121-33500 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SRARZIAN ¥ 0 (1
24 121-12801 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ANIRFYE vE A 1
25 121-50702 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ aghvnlh A 1
76 MDC-270BZ100 NEEDLE DCX27 Z21 NV DCXZT £21 2
27 £02  MC-0336013-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM130 AY B-27 £130 2
NOTE (i:&e) #01....FOR EXPORT i A
#02....FOR JE JEH

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716-DE4-300.

FEA DS IE, MO-3716-DE4-300& H£BETT,




17.M0-3716-DE4-320

18.M0-3716-DF6-320




REF.NO = NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __ ] L S S Qry
1 R4508-J0E-DOB  THROAT PLATE N4 1
2 121-70700 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyn 1
3 121-72904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VALY 1
4 121-54654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y IVHHL(43) 1
5 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avtdzeyy (1)
6 121-63101 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YItHI )
7 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT YDA T (n
8 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE FIE¥I (1)
9 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHIVTF N R (1

10 119-30807 HINGE PIN ZE vREIRYY Y (D

11 119-91304 SPRING ThEFIN % @)

12 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ATy I 4 (1)

13 #01 121-54662 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AvRRIYI O(an - vy 1

14 118-20800 FINGER GUARD - (1)

15 118-45609 KNIFE LIAR 1

16 #01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TTAL 1

17 R4608-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE n{4 1

18 121-70809 MAIN FEED DOG pEV.ULLN 1

19 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG avALY 1

20 121-54753 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I I9RHIT(F3) 1

71 121-63200 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YIAYI (D)

22 121-65502 REAR PRESSER FOOT YyyoAtr (1)

23 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE AIT¥L (1N

24 B1515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIOF N R (1)

25 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE It avtIeyy (1

26 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN IRy 37 (n

27 119-91304 SPRING TREFIN 3 (1)

28 119-30807 HINGE PIN . B VREIRYY vt g (1)

29 #01 121-54761 PRESSER FOOT ASM. VAVRFIFYIT (e -p Yy 1

30 #01 118-20800 FINGER GUARD k- (1)

31 118-45609 KNTFE tIAZ 1

32 #01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE DTAZ 1

NOTE (#3) #01....FOR EXPORT & A

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716-DE4-300.
LR DO FIL, M0-3716-DE4-300 » i@ T,



19.M0-3716-FF6-320

20.M0-3716E-FF6-42H




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTLON _________._ A NI S R S Qy_
1 R4612-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE YRE ]
2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER AR L) VY IS 1
3 121-70908 MAIN FEED DOG AV 1
4 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YhvAIN 1
5 121-54852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I IYRHT(3) 1
6 121-63309 PRESSER FOOT JIAFT &5
7 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT FhA¥T (1)
8 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avkyr ey (1)
9 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE E% (n

10 B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B A¥I07 N i B (D
11 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN Iy ¥ 7 (D
12 119-91304 SPRING FRAFIN % (1)
13 119-30807 HINGE PIN R VRYIRVY Y (1
14 201 121-54860 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Y avkyIryT y(ae i -h vy |
15 118-20800 FINGER GUARD Eial NN (1)
16 118-45609 KNIFE CIAR 1
17 #01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YTRAZ 1
18 121-07207 CRANKSHAFT Yay ¥ 1
19 R4612-JOF-DOA  THROAT PLATE N4 1

20 121-54852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ IvEYL(s3) 1

21 121-63309 PRESSER FOOT YIA¥I @)

22 119-91205 REAR PRESSER FOOT VAT R (D

23 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T avkdT vy (1)

24 121-68100 CLOTH GUIDE R/t¥z (D

25 B1515-816-00B  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B AHI97 N E B (D

26 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN Iy ¥y (1)

27 119-91304 SPRING FRAFIN 3 (1)

28 119-30807 HINGE PIN IR YARTRYY Y (1)

29 #01 121-54860 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL p RS0 TG Tl MR N £ S |

30 118-20800 FINGER GUARD b h - (1)

31 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER T N-n - 1

32 119-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER TIN-n -A AN 74 1

33 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 97L-n 7 B 1

34 121-70908 MAIN FEED DOG yakan 1

35 121-73407 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TEEIIN 1

36 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE BT AR 1

37 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER = 2y IR A 1

38 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 N DCX27 #14 2

39 #02 MC-0336009-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM90 nY B-27 90 2

NOTE (&) #01....FOR EXPORT % H B
#02....FOR JE JER

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716-DE4-300.
ERMUA O FIZ, M0-3716-DE4-300 2 £E T,

— 10—



21.M0-3716-DE4-300/M075(M076)

22.M0-3716-FF6-300/M075(M076)

1 121-73001 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Eeevily 1
2 121-55156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 2A4I(73) 1
3 121-63606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT IIAYL (1)
4 121-65700 REAR PRESSER FOOT yyAdL (L
5 121-57103 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ ayR¥reyy (1)
[} ) BI515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARN SPRING ¥ h )

7 119-30807 HINGE PIN & vEYIRYY ¥ Y (1)
8 119-91304 SPRING Th$In 3 (1)
9 #03 121-55164 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 1AYTEYT 9 (2 A - U% 1
10 118-20800 FINGER GUARD b b (1)
TT 701 VAN-U750J0A0 PIPIRG FOLDER ASH. ONK DRz 1 I
12 202 MAM-0760K0AO0 PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM NAE Y B 1
13 R4612-JOF-D00 THROAT PLATE AI{4 1
14 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ agpyaYb A 1
15 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG batvALN 1
T8 TZI-73605 DIFFERERTTAL FEED DOG THRTIR I
17 121-55255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ 19%¥1(43) 1
18 121-63705 FRONT PRESSER FOOT IIi¥z (1)
19 121-65809 REAR PRESSER FOOT balive o8 (1)
20 119-91015 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I AYRIL ey (1)
21 TZT-68100 CLOTH GUTDE EVF 3 53 (0
22 119-91304 SPRING ThAtIn 2 (1)
23 119-30807 HINGE PIN B VRIIRYY ¥ Y (1)
24 B1515-816-00B PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B 3197 N2 B (1)
25 119-93508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN A¥revy vy (1)
76 703 TZ1-55763 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 7 IPAILIIT (I F -k O% 1
27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD Bla M (1)
28 701 MAM-0750J040 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM N AL YRR - 1
29 #02 MAM-0760N0AOD PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MK NAE Y A (b 1
30 118-45609 KNIFE YIAZ 1
31 F03 TT8-45807 UPPER KRIFE LEESS T

NOTE (#3&) #01....FOR K075 MOT5 8

#02. .. .FOR MOT6 MOT6

#03....FOR EXPORT B A

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.
FaAOmSIE, H0-3716-DE4-300 & #£E T,

=] =



25 .M0-3743-DBD6-307

=g =



REF.NO  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTLON _________. LI S S Qty _ _
1 R4608-J0OD-E01 THROAT PLATE Ny {4 1
2 121-50504 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 avhynIR A 1
3 118-82305 MAIN FEED DOG JIAIIN 1
4 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 773708 1
5 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER IR — 1
6 [18-45609 KNIFE ETAZ 1
7 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 %Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
8 £01 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YYAZ 1
9 122-55006 THREAD GUIDE Faghv4 TV 1

10 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE $vE YN UNI{RT Y 1

11 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE YN Y AULRTVET Y B AN 1

12 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER N 1

13 122-54256 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. Ih-nT - {1 ¥4 B3 1

14 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B gIk-nh AR 7B 1

15 118-31807 GAUGE YIA-N AN $Iy - 1

16 [18-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARN B S9k-N 07 B 1

17 118-77958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥z 43 1

18 B1507-843-D00 PRESSER FOOT B2 (1)
19 118-75408 REAR PRESSER FOOT UPAIp % (n
20 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ 2A9RYT by (1)
21 BI1530-816-D00 AUXILIARY STOPPER v 3 bA{E (0
22 B1515-816-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING F3I9F M3 (1
23 B1512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 24" vitr N3 (1
24 B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN® ¥ AVAEI kY Y (1
25 B1511-816-000 HINGE SCREW 28" V3T by (D
26 01 118-77966 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YU A9R¥TII (20 M YR 1

27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD kg - (n
28 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 £11 n) DCX27 £11 1

29 02  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY) B-27 75 1

30 122-55352 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN 3593 9 (Th) 1

31 122-55105 TENSION DISK THREAD GUIDE. Fauyy S{MTVIA I

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyH7#9h 11/64-40 1

33 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASM. ANFYTF 73 1

34 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-§ AFYTM (3)
35 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {hFIF A 43 (2)
36 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (6)
37 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M 4797 RHHy (4)
38 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 k733" M6 L=15 (4)
39 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFF -¥YyT (1
40 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hTE 9 YT (1)
41 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFx 9% T (D
42 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 333" M5 L=14 (2)
43 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (2)
44 B3309-843-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {MFINTYH 97 43 (1)
45 B3311-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MAFARTVIL IR (1)
46 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y53y 11/64-40 L= 5 @)
47 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM {M47 {b7vi4 97 (D
48 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INTYHIF FAE - (D
49 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v5a3y M5X0.8 30 (1)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhryh M5 1)
51 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1ha7& 7 ¥4 (1)
52 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {he% UM A (6)
53 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN SN E Vi W (6)
54 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION sy (6)
55 119-66504 SPOOL REST {MYEIIY 7 (6)
56 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhs+yh Mb (6)
57 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MFIF A (2)
58 B3321-704-LO0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {797 $41 B )]
59 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 23y M6 L=12 (2)
60 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhrIy M6 132 (2)
61 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEFZy” D=3.8 L=20 (2)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFE - DAY (2)
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 S5 00 i (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {hbaF97 991 A (n

NOTE (#£3d) #01....FOR EXPORT & A
#02....FOR JE JEM

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.

FREADESIZ, M0-3716-DE4-300 AT,

1 -



26.M0-3743-FBD6-307

ey |



PART NO.

REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _ PART NO. __ _ _ _ _ ____ PDESCRIBPTION .. ... oo & & Qty
1 #01 R4612-J0OD-E0I THROAT PLATE NPT 1
2 R4608-J0D-EO01 THROAT PLATE NI{A 1
3 121-50603 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =y 2AYAYR A 1
4 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG Y2RIIN 1
5 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YL vALN 1
6 [21-76004 UPPER LOOPER IR-N" - I
7 118-45609 KNIFE b AR 1
8 55-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 M3y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
9 122-55006 THREAD GUIDE Fayhu b7V 1

10 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE $vE YN IAULRTYH 1

11 121-11502 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, Z-NEEDLE ZEYN ) MI{RFVE Y B AN 1

12 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER By 1

3 122-54256 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. YIN-N -4 b HT B3 1

14 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B YIh-NF Ah 74 B 1

15 118-31807 GAUGE YIR-N A AN $RIh -3 1

16 118-31500 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YUk-n° U7 B I

17 118-78055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT 73 1

18 B1507-843-F00 PRESSER FOOT tHr (1)
19 118-75507 REAR PRESSER FOOT UPLiv s A (1)
20 118-72207 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ aA9FIIL vy (1)
21 BI511-816-000 HINGE SCREW 28 ViYL by (D
22 B1515-816-00B PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B r4io7 M i B (1)
23 B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN AT LYy ey (1)
24 B1512-816-000 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 yHIL N 3 (1)
25 B1530-816-D00 AUXILIARY STOPPER 73 pAfA (n
26 01 118-78063 PRESSER FOOT ASN. Y 2943173 (287 h -M ¥E) 1

27 118-20800 FINGER GUARD = 1dey B ¥ (n
28 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 £11 1

29 £#02  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY) B-27 75 1

30 122-55352 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN 25y 9(7h) 1

31 122-55105 TENSION DISK THREAD GUIDE. FansE ATV 1

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 1/64-40 nyys+yh 11/64-40 1

33 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASM. {NFIIF 73 1

34 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, {MFIF A 3 (2)
35 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3# (6)
36 B3318-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INFANTYH, SAIFT (4)
39 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t513y M6 L=15 (4)
38 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFE 5797 (1)
39 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MIFE 9 U1 (1)
40 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTF -9% 7 (n
41 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 333" N5 L=14 (2)
42 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyHsFye M5 (2)
43 B3309-843-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {MFANTYIL 97 43 1)
44 B3311-843-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MFAMTYIL A (D
45 S§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ihb73y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
46 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM V57 1h 7971 97 (D
47 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {hTYHOF AR - (1)
48 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k713" M5HX0.8 30 ()
49 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayhr+yh M5 (1)
50 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MTHE U VA (1)
51 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER FISENISES (6)
52 B3320-704-L00 SPOOL PIN IhYFITE - (6)
53 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hyEnry (6)
54 119-66504 SPOOL REST {heEYrE 3 (6)
55 B3317-704-000 NUT {MATE - PAFTR (2)
56 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oy371yh M5 (6)
57 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {baroy A (2)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MFI7 I B (1
59 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fa* 13y M6 L=12 (2)
60 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 myhryh M6 132 (2)
61 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVE/FY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
62 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 a2 (2)
63 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFHF $31 A (1)
64 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFYTN (3)

NOTE (i E2) #01....FOR EXPORT & A
£02....FOR JE JEA

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-3716-DE4-300.

EEUAOEHZIZ. MO-3T16-DE4-300 HETT,

—16 -



27 .M0-3745-DD4-360/N077 -
NO77 R

\ \

\

T

l

I

|

MO-3745E-DD4-360/

= s




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. . __._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LU QO T LU ¢ SO S Qty _
1 R4808-J0D-E00 THROAT PLATE n{4 1
2 118-84202 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1
3 121-73803 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Y vALY 1
4 122-75103 NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER (45) =¥t a9hYRIN A(4539) 1
5 122-75301 CLOTH WASTE COVER 3PN - 1
5 TZ1-45652 CHATN LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ZITITAYNIART U v(73) I
7 121-45702 THREAD TAKE-UP FITTING BASE SRV MVE IS A L L (1)
8 B1427-816-000 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER A MA{RFYE Y A (2)
9 B1428-816-000 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER B n{FFVE Y B (1)

10 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k7% 1 % 2.5X6X0.5 (2)
T S5-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 =4 .8 YWET%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 @]
12 SM-4040655-SP SCREW A" 233 M4 L=6 1
13 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyar#yh 11/64-40 2
15 118-81661 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥Lr3 (ab b -h 9%) 1
16 TT8-72405 PRESSER FOOT HINGE F R AR @5;
17 118-73601 PRESSER FOOT A¥r (D
18 118-92106 PRESSER SPRING A¥rtyn 3 (1
19 B1511-357-000 PIN A¥reey (1
20 SD-0370401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 ¥ Y3y D=3.7 H=4 (1)
T TT8-94706 FINGER GUARD 1A N D
22 121-46007 THREAD GUIDE BASE JEAMIA BT YA A 1
23 121-46106 THREAD GUIDE A SRAMIMBT YA 1
24 121-46205 THREAD GUIDE B SA{ AT V4B 1
25 121-46304 THREAD GUIDE 3TV 1
76 TZT-45801 CHATN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LT PIN NS 2 I
27 121-45900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI FaThVE A 1
28 $S-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v73y° 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
29 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyHrE bh 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
30 119-99604 DOUBLE-RING LOOPER =3t A h-N - 2
31 BZ117-845-00A CHATN LOOPER SUPPORT ARN & =T IFY h-N U7 A |
32 B2117-845-00B CHAIN LOOPER SUPPORT ARM B =3 I-HY AN 9F 1
33 B2110-845-000 BUSHING, FRONT A B VA AR L 1
34 B2121-845-000 OIL SEAL =V I-hy ALY 1
35 B2109-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =y a-huy g 1
16 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 VT € v 2X6 I
37 118-91009 NEEDLE GUARD NF 1
38 B2528-845-000 CHIP GUARD PLATE A-n o AN F -3 v44 1
39 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v323 9/64-40 L=6 1
40 118-90902 NEEDLE GUARD Nk 1
a1 MAN-0770F0AQ TOP CENTER PLAIT BINDER EE BN T
42 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 #14 n) DCX27 #14 2
43 #04  MC-0336009-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM90 nY B-27 90 2
44 TA-0290601-MO PLUG D=2.9X3.2 L=6 FAtY D=2,9X3.2 L=6 1
45 TA-0570301-MO PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=3 pAEY D=5,7X6.1 L=3 1
a5 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 135 1
47 118-93054 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ASM. JRLF b -hvE A 43 1
48 118-93104 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE SRAMN ThY Ty 1
49 201  B2402-845-00B LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE S{h b by TVi{ B 1
50 202 118-96305 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIARFHIT 1
51 702 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE VB T
52 #03  118-96206 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIATHHT 1
53 #03  118-45609 KNIFE LFAL 1
54 118-92957 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. JA{Y FAVTF - 43 1
55 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT AMF3-7% - b (2)
56 B3I20-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ISERE SN TN [§3)]
57 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 AMI-IN 2 (2)
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 53-3%5 (4)
59 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {pFI-IN 3% 70Ab (2)
60 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST SRAMFI-IF - (1)
51 TI8-92809 THREAD GUIDE YEVFITVYT ATV @3]
62 118-92908 THREAD TENSION POST JR{MFIVTH - B (1
63 §§-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 kIR 11/64-40 L=T7 2
NOTE (&) #01..... FOR T039,T040 T039,T040

202 ..., FOR EXPORT A

203..... FOR DOMESTIC USE ERA

204, ... FOR JE JEA T

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-3716E-DE4-300.
LRSI, M0-3716E-DE4-300& #E TS,

=P8 =



NUMETRTICATL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H N0 ik B NO i g NO ks H N
BP-3000002-00 28 39 B3112-704-000 22 5] D8204-555-D00 320533 SL-40561231-SC 12 64
BP-3000002-00 28 40 B3113-352-000 22 2 SH-0081001-SD 4 28
BT-0600402-EA 8 48 B3120-125-000 22 8 MAO-11532000 34 25 SH-1040801-5C 220
B1140-716-000 2 22 B3120-352-000 22 11 MAO-11532000 34 57 SM-1040801-SC 4 4]
B1211-804-000 6 18 B3120-704-000 22 36 MAO-11532000 36 34 SM-4040655-SP 2 42
B1211-804-000 6 37 B3120-704-000 22 45 MAO-11532000 36 68 SM-4040655-8P 16 42
B1212-704-000 T B3120-704-000 22 54 MC-0336007-50 8§ 8 SM-4040855-8P 2 121
B1215-804-000 6 6 B3126-012-000 22 10 MC-0336007-50 8§ 50 SM-4040855-5P 2 26
B1414-555-000 12 35 B3304-704-000-A 34 14 MDC-270B1100 § 42 SM-4040855-5P 4 40
B1507-804-C00 - 20 12 | B3304-704-000-A 34 42 MDC-270B1100 8 44 SM-4040855-5P 6 2
B1507-814-00P 20 27 B3304-704-000-A 36 18 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B1507-814-00P 20 58 B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 8 25
B1508-804-00B 20 14 B3305-704-000-A 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4040855-SP 8 29
B1508-804-00B 20 29 B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 12 2
B1508-804-00B 20 60 B3305-704-000-A 36 11 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041055-SP 2 40
B1509-804-C00 20 15 B3305-704-000-A 36 46 NM-6050001-SE 34 36 SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B1509-814-00P 20 61 B3309-704-0A0 34 10 NM-6050001-SE 34 44 SM-4041455-8N 10 24
B1510-814-000 20 17 B3309-704-0A0 34 38 NM-6050001-SE 34 50 SM-4050855-5P 6 42
B1510-814-000 20 32 B3309-704-0A0 36 14 NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP 22 1
B1510-814-000 20 63 B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 28 22
B1511-814-000 20 11 B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SM-4051055-SP 26 9
B1511-814-000 20 26 B3309-704-000 34 41 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SM-4051255-8P 4 4
B1511-814-000 20 57 B3309-704-000 36 " 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 65 SM-4051405-SE 34 8
B1513-816-000 20 39 B3309-704-000 36 52 NM-6050001-SE 36 61 SM-4051405-SE 34 26
B1514-816-000 20 45 B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060001-SE 34 56 SM-4051405-SE 34 37
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 B3311-012-000 34 48 NM-6060001-SE 36--33 SM-4051405-SE 36 13
B1529-804-000 18 40 B3311-012-000 36 24 NM-6060001-SE 36 66 SM-4051405-SE 36 48
B1530-804-000 20 7 B3311-012-000 36 59 NM-6060003-5C 18 28 SM-4060801-SE 28 30
B1530-804-000 20 22 B3311-704-000 34 b NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4061201-SE 34 55
B1530-804-000 20 53 B3311-704-000 34 31 NS-6090310-SN 2 34 SM-4061201-SE 36 32
B1534-804-000 18 22 B3311-704-000 36 7 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4061201-SE 36 65
B1539-804-000 20 48 B3311-704-000 36 =44 NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1604-704-000 10 33 | B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B1605-704-000 10 29 B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6110420-SP 2. 12 SM-6051202-TP 14 10
B1606-704-000 10 38 B3311-804-000 36 15 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 14 B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6240630-SN 30 18 SM-6053000-SE 34 15
B1620-804-000 o 9 B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6240630-SN 32 - 6 SM-6053000-SE 34 43
B1624-704-000 12 9 B3317-704-000 34 52 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SM-6053000-SE 36 19
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 B3317-704-000 36 29 NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6053000-SE 36 54
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 B3317-704-000 36 62 ' SM-6061200-SP 16 6
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6061200-SP 18 27
B1650-704-000 10 23 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 PS-0250062-KH 14 28 SM-6061202-TP 6 24
B1651-704-000 10 25 B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SM-6061202-TP 6 31
B1652-704-000 10 22 B3319-704-L00 34 33 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SK-6061202-TP 8§ 2
B1654-704-000 10 7 B3319-704-L00 36 4 PS-0300142-KH . o SM-6061202-TP 10 15
B1657-804-00T 12 22 B3319-704-L00 36 9 SM-6061202-TP 24 3
B2017-372-000 22 9 B3319-704-L00 36 37 RE-0500000-K0 12- 26 SM-6061402-TP § 4
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 B3319-704-L00 36 39 R0O-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061610-SC 34 30
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 R0O-0601501-00 12 61 SM-6061610-SC 36 6
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 47 R0-0742401-00 4 27 SM-6061610-SC 36 43
B2105-816-000 14 5 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 R0O-0781901-00 12715 SM-6061802-TP 28 18
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 658 R0-1082401-00 B:18 SM-8040302-TP 2 6
B2111-716-000 14 11 B3321-704-L0OB 34 58 R0O-1100901-00 18 16 SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2119-816-B00 14 8 B3321-704-L0OB 36 67 R0O-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8040602-TP 8 19
B2201-816-000 22 21 B3321-704-L00 34 54 RO-3473501-00 6 40 SM-8050402-TP 28 32
B2202-816-000 22 22 | B3321-704-L00 36 31 R0-4801201-00 12752 SM-9082513-CF 32 11
B2314-019-000 22 7 B3321-704-L00 36 64 R4200-JOE-DAO 26 2 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2401-816-000 22 3 R4305-J0E-EAQ 26 4 SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25
B2402-716-000 22 4 CM-3002000-A1 4 17 R4508-JOE-DAD 26 6 SQ-1150441-SD 28 16
B2508-704-000 16 46 CM-3002000-01 2 48 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 11
B2512-804-000-A 16 11 CM-3002001-A1 4 45 SB-1100003-00 0, SQ-1150453-MZ 28 10
B2515-704-00B 16 17 CM-3002001-01 4 44 §D-0260271-SP 10 32 $8-2090520-SL 2 32
B2525-352-000 14 25 CM-5002000-01 4 10 S§D-0280401-SL 8§ 35 SS-2110910-SL 26 1
B2530-704-000 16 47 CM-5002000-01 4 11 SD-0600341-TP 22 19 §§-3090610-SP 2 35
B2531-704-000 14 29 €Q-2000000-00 16 24 SD-0640241-SP 18 6 S5-3090610-SP 16 40
B2531-704-000 16 59 CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SD-0720271-SP 12 28 SS-3090610-SP 16 44
B3013-141-H0A 4 17 CQ-2020000-00 28 38 SD-0720803-TH 14 7 S5-4060310-SP 24 8
B3101-804-000 22 43 CQ-2520000-00 8 14 SK-2351600-SC 30 7 55-4060310-SP 24 23
B3102-804-000 22 34 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-2351600-SC 30 10 S55-4080610-SP 12 18
B3103-804-000 22 52 CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SK-2351600-SC 32 28 §5-4080610-SP 14 15
B3105-804-000 22 39 CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311500-SC 30 21 §5-4080610-SP 14 23
B3105-804-000 22 48 | CS-1031210-SH 16 61 SK-3311500-8C 32 32 §5-4080620-TP 6 51
B3105-804-000 22 57 CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SK-3382001-SE 34 28 §8-4090415-SP 22 156
B3108-704-000 22 58 CS-1201010-SH & 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 2 $8-4090415-3p 22 28
B3112-704-000 22 33 : SK-3382001-SE 36 69 §$S-4090515-SP 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 42 D8204-5565-D00 30 22 SK-3412000-SC 4 35 $5-4090615-5SP 16 20

-19 —



JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
GHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4384
TELEX : J22967

JUKI #%RE#

T182 REFHAHHERETE-2-1 EREE AL
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (k%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(#' 1 VLA )
HELRD, ZHEMIT

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

KIDA—Y YA NIERABRDLOTFERLEET SN HYET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKIDA—Y YR, 19965TH RAECERKIHRTHEELLLOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1996.

98. 9 Printed in Japan(Te)



